S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8189 OF 2011

CHAIRMAN TAMILNADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OPG RENEWABLE ENERGY(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8190 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Dua Associates, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent No.1 in place of M/s Dua Associates. He seeks adjournment for filing vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

These matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master