COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 95 OF 2013

(For prel. hearing)

CHAIRMAN T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

VERSUS

SREE RENGARAAJ POWER(I) LTD.& ANR.

(With office report)

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG, TN For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue show cause notice as to why this appeal should not be admitted.

> Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. No ad-interim stay.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com