SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 95 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SREE RENGARAAJ POWER(I) LTD.& ANR

CHAIRMAN T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd