S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8189/2011

CHAIRMAN TAMILNADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

OPG RENEWABLE ENERGY(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

C.A. No. 95/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH

C.A. No.8190/2011
(with office report)

Date: 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Both the respondents are common to both the C.A. Nos.8189

and 8190/2011. Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is already on record. Respondent No.2 has not entered appearance, despite service.

Both the appeals stand complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.28

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

11:51:10 IST

Reason:

Court, as per rules, however, with the connected appeal.

Item No.113 -2-

C.A. No.95/2013

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is already on record.

Respondent No.2 has failed to enter appearance, despite

service.

This appeal also stands complete.

Registry to process to list all these appeals before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar